:		
	(Requestor's Name)	
:	(Address)	
	(Address)	
	(Addiess)	
·	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	(Business Entity Name)	
6 	(Duanesa Enny Name)	
	(Document Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
	1	
	Office Use Only	

ь,

.

\$

ł



SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 06 APR 12 AM IO: 09

. H . .



WO6-17603



ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032
REFERENCE 981440 7142172
AUTHORIZATI Spulleman
COST LIMIT : \$ 78.75
ORDER DATE : April 12, 2006
ORDER TIME : 1:29 PM
ORDER NO. : 981440-005
CUSTOMER NO: 7142172
DOMESTIC FILING
NAME: JKA, INC.
EFFECTIVE DATE:
XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:
XX CERTIFIED COPY
CONTACT PERSON: Jamela Fordyce - EXT. 2936
EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

۴.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 13, 2006

CSC

SUBJECT: JKA, INC. Ref. Number: W06000017603

RESUBMIT

Please give original submission date as file date.

We have received your document for JKA, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6931.

Becky McKnight Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 206A00025156



Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

JKGA, INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of this Corporation pursuant to Chapter 607

06 APR 12

of the Florida Statutes, hereby forms a corporation for profit under the laws of the State of Florida

and adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such Corporation:

ARTICLE I - NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of this Corporation shall be JKGA, INC.

ARTICLE II - DATE OF EXISTENCE

This Corporation shall exist perpetually commencing on the date of execution of these

Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE III - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office of this Corporation shall be located at 1245 Chichester Street, Orlando, Florida 32803.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of capital stock that this Corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any one time is One Thousand (1000) shares of Class A voting common stock having no par value and One Thousand (1000) shares of Class B nonvoting common having no par value. The dividend and liquidation rights of Class A and Class B shares shall be identical and the rights of shareholders of shares shall differ only with respect to voting rights.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The initial street address of the registered office of this Corporation in the State of Florida shall be 171 Circle Drive, Maitland, Florida, 32751. The Board of Directors may from time to time move the registered office to any other address in Florida. The name of the initial registered agent of this Corporation at that address is Jonathan W. Shirley. The Board of Directors may from time to time designate a new registered agent.

ARTICLE VI - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of this Corporation is:

<u>Name</u>

Address

Jonathan W. Shirley

171 Circle Drive Maitland, Florida 32751

ARTICLE VII - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

A. The initial number of directors of this Corporation shall be one (1).

B. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time in

accordance with the Bylaws of this Corporation, but shall never be less than one (1).

C. The names and addresses of the initial members of the Board of Directors, who shall hold office for the first year of existence of this Corporation or until their successors are elected or appointed and have qualified, are:

Name	٦
Jonathan V	V. Shirley

<u>Address</u>

171 Circle Drive Maitland, Florida 32751

ARTICLE VIII - INDEMNIFICATION

This Corporation may indemnify any officer or director, or any former officer or

director, to the full extent permitted by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has made and subscribed these

Articles of Incorporation at Orlando, Florida, this <u>(</u>/ day of April, 2006.

Jonathan W. Shirley

Having been named as registered agent for the above mentioned Corporation, at the place designated in the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, I hereby accept such designation and agree to act in such capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties as registered agent. I am familiar with, and accept the duties and obligations of, Section 607.0505 of the Florida Statutes.

		ł
Signature:	goton De	ų
ol	nathan W. Shirley	\bigcirc
Date: 7	epu (17, 200	5

06 APR 12 AM 10: 09